SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 (CC 4096/2010)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2008 in WP No.21039/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv. Mr. R. Balasubramanium,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment.

Tag this petition with S.L.P. (C) No.2993 of 2009.

The Registry is directed to club these matters and put all these cases together.

[ Alka Dudeja ] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Neeru Bala Vij ] Court Master