SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18190/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KARAM SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s) WITH SLP(C) NOS. 23425/2009, 18423/2009,18999/2009, 30999/2009, 10045/2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 15/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

> Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv. Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Jyoti Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

fresh notice to the unserved respondent No. 8 SLP(C) No. 23425/2009 by Regd. Post A.D.

for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 10045/2010 directed to comply with the Office Report and to file application

for Condonation of Delay in filing the process fee.

30999/2009 for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. is directed to comply with the Office Report and furnish the copies

of SLP within a week for issuance of notice to the unserved respondents.

..2/-

2 -

ITEM NO.23 REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

Await service of notice in SLP(C) No. 18190, 18423 and 18999/2009.

List the matters on 14.5.2010.

(Ashok Menon) Registrar

\*MG