w.ecourtsindia.cc

w.ecourtsindia.cor

.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 9221/2010

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 (From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2009 in CWP No. 480/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAN HOSHIAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indira Jaisingh, ASG

Mr.Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv. Mr.R.K.Shrivastava, Adv. For Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{\footnotemark}$  O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag along with SLP(C)No.2993/2009 entitled Union of India & Ors. Vs. Gurmail Singh Dhadil & Ors.

Learned Addl.Solicitor General has provided a list of other connected matters (which is enclosed herewith). It would be appropriate to list this matter along with the connected matters on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal on 24.11.2010.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij) Court Master