SUPREME

COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26060/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

SIKANDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substituted service and office report )

Date: 03/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr A.K.Kaul, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mrs Sarbani Kar, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Registry has to be careful. Application for substituted service shall be placed before the concerned Registry in Chamber for appropriate orders. To avoid further filed on 28.10.2010 for substituted delay, application service of unserved respondents is allowed as prayed for.

Public notice be issued accordingly. Served respondents may

file counter affidavit till then.

List again on 18.4.2011. (S.G.SHAH) Registrar

hј