SUPREME OF INDIA COURTRECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26060/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIKANDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substituted service and office

Mr Anil Gaur, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Bhim Sen Sehgal, Adv. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent no.14 are present.

Affidavit with proof of publication has not been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. She seeks two weeks' time to do so. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

> List again on 12.7.2011. (M.K.HANJURA) Registrar

hj