S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15469/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOKH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH SLP(C)NOS.18423/09, 18999/09, 31395/09, 30999/09,
35190/09,934/10, 935/10, 922/10,1315/10, 1316/10, 2292/10,
35535/09, 1317/10, 10045/10, 923/10, 1011/10, 4534/10,
1341/10,4707/10, 2900-2901/10, 11294-11306/10,7463/10,
7465/10,3284/10, 2372/10, 15659/10, 18886/10,4708/10, 7464/10,
7466-7471/10, 20832/09 & 8666/10

Date: 29/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Om Parkash, adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Y.P.Mahajan,adv. Mrs.Anil Katiyar,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee,adv.

Mr.Bhim Sen Sehgal, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In SLP(C) Nos.35190/09, 18886/10, 7464/10 and 10045/10 service is complete. No request for counter affidavit. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd....2/

ITEM NO.36

-2-

In SLP(C) Nos.1317/10, 934/10 Respondent Nos. 7, 8, 19 and 27 respectively are reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner in the above cases is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against the Lrs. of the respective deceased respondents.

In SLP(C) Nos.31395/09, 15469/09, 15659/09, 7466-71/10, 11294-306/10, 7463/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner in each case is granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing the respective proof of dasti in relation to unserved respondents.

In SLP(C) No.31395/09 Ld.counsel petitioner is granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking out the Chamber summons in the Substitution Application.

18423/09,

for the

In all the remaining cases service is incomplete. Ld.counsel for the petitioners are granted four weeks taking fresh steps by registered time for post acknowledgment due and dasti if required. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice. List the matter on 5.07.2011.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar