

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26060/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIKANDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substituted service
and office report)

Date: 10/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

According to office report service is complete as
against the respondents but none has entered appearance on
behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 13 and 15 to 30.

Respondent No.14 is said to be represented through
his counsel but counter affidavit has not been filed, despite
sufficient time has been granted to him.

In view of the same, list the matter before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd