S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).935/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.1316, 2292, 923, 1341, 35535, 11294-11306, 7463, 7465, 3284, 2372, 15659,4708, 7466-7471/2010, 20832/2009 and 8666/2010

Date: 15/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In SLP(C)No. 935/2010 Ld. counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks time as a last chance for curing the defects in the substitution application. Petitioners to take fresh steps against the unserved respondents within four weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No.1316/2010 await return of notice of the unserved respondents. Counsel for the petitioners granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing proof of dasti service.

...2/-

Item No.13 : 2:

In SLP(C)No.923/2010 Ld. counsel for the petitioners has not filed additional affidavit regarding whether the persons on whom notice have been served on behalf of the respondents are actually staying with the corresponding respondent to ensure the service is valid has not filed additional affidavit. In the light of above, counsel for the petitioners is directed to take fresh steps against all the unserved respondents on whom notice was purported to be served. Take steps within four weeks.

In all other remaining cases await return of notice of the unserved respondents. Counsel for the petitioners in each of the cases is directed to fresh steps within four weeks.

List the matters on 31.1.2012.