

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1316/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No.2292/2010 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. XIV A/N-O Vs. BHIM SEN SEHGAL & ORS	MRS ANIL KATIYAR MR. AVIJIT
BHATTACHARJEE 92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN 2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)	
SLP(C)No.35535/2009 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. IVB A/N-O Vs. GURNAM SINGH & ORS.	MRS ANIL KATIYAR MR. AVIJIT
BHATTACHARJEE 92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN 2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN FILING PROCESS FEE AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)	
SLP(C)No.923/2010 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. IVB A/N-O Vs. SHIVINDER SINGH & ORS.	MR. B. KRISHNA PRASAD MR. AVIJIT
BHATTACHARJEE 92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN 2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)	
SLP(C)No.1011/2010 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. IVB A/N-O Vs. PURAN CHAND & ANR.	MRS ANIL KATIYAR MR. AVIJIT
BHATTACHARJEE 92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN 2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)	
SLP(C)No.1341/2010 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. IVB A/N-O Vs. NIRMAL SINGH & ORS.	MRS ANIL KATIYAR MR. AVIJIT
BHATTACHARJEE 92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH OFFICE REPORT) 2ND LISTING (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)	
SLP(C)No.11294-11306/2010 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. IVB A/N-O Vs. JARNAIL SINGH & ORS	MRS ANIL KATIYAR MR. AVIJIT
BHATTACHARJEE 92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN 2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)	

CONTD.....2

ITEM NO.74

-2-

SLP(C)No.7463/2010 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. IVB A/N-O Vs. MADAN GOPAL & ORS.	MRS ANIL KATIYAR MR. AVIJIT
BHATTACHARJEE 92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH OFFICE REPORT) 2ND LISTING (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)	
SLP(C)No.7465/2010 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. IVB A/N-O Vs. RAM NARAIN & ORS.	MRS ANIL KATIYAR

92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
 2ND LISTING (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.3284/2010 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MRS ANIL KATIYAR

IVB A/N-O Vs. CHANDAN SINGH JOGI & ORS. MR. AVIJIT
 BHATTACHARJEE

92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
 2ND LISTING (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 SLP(C)No.2372/2010 UNION OF INDIA MRS ANIL KATIYAR
 IVB A/N-O Vs. AMARJIT SINGH & ORS. MR. AVIJIT
 BHATTACHARJEE

92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
 2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
 REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C)No.15659/2010 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MRS ANIL KATIYAR
 IVB A/N-O Vs. SUB GURPAL SINGH & ORS. MR. AVIJIT
 BHATTACHARJEE

92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
 2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
 REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.4708/2010 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MRS ANIL KATIYAR
 IVB A/N-O Vs. JARNAIL SINGH & ORS. MR. AVIJIT
 BHATTACHARJEE

92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
 2ND LISTING

SLP(C)No.7466-7471/2010 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MRS ANIL KATIYAR
 IVB A/N-O Vs. HAV GIAN SINGH & ORS. MR. AVIJIT
 BHATTACHARJEE

92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
 2ND LISTING FILING PROCESS FEE AND OFFICE
 REPORT)

SLP(C)No.20832/2009 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MR. B. KRISHNA PRASAD
 IVB A/N-O Vs. MAN SINGH

92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
 2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.8666/2010 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MRS ANIL KATIYAR
 IVB A/N-O Vs. VIRSA SINGH & ORS. MR. AVIJIT
 BHATTACHARJEE

92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
 2ND LISTING

SLP(C)No.7924/2011 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. MRS ANIL KATIYAR
 IVB A/N-O Vs. CHHOTU RAM & ORS.

92, 0, 0 S.(3900) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
 2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
 REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

contd...3

ITEM NO.74

-3-

Date: 29/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Y.P.Mahajan,adv.
 Mr.Suryanaryana Singh,adv.
 Mr.B.V.Balram Das,adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the Union of India submits that cost has been paid. Proof of dasti has already been filed. It is submitted that service is complete in all the matters except in SLP(C) No.11294/10. It is reported that respondent No.3 in SLP(C)No.11294/10 has expired. Office to verify the service position in each of the case and put up a comprehensive list of service. In the meanwhile, the petitioner may take steps against the Lrs. of respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.11294/10.

List the matter on 7.05.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB