UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6636/2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(From the judgement and order No.17690/2007 of The HIGH COURT CHANDIGARH)

dated 26/05/2008 in CWP OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOKH SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sol.Genl. of India For Petitioner(s)

> Mr.Ritin Rai, Adv. Mr.Siddhartha Jha, Adv. Mr.Farrukh Rasheed, Adv. for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No....CC16670/2008.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor) Court Master