SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).935/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT SINGH

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay of 14 days in the substitution application filed on behalf of the petitioners is condoned. List the I.A. for further directions after six weeks.

Notice of motion for effecting service on the proposed Lrs. of Respondent Nos. 1 and 10 was issued. Counsel for the petitioner has still not filed affidavit of proof of service. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks four weeks' time so as to enable him to file proof of service, which is granted.

(Hemalatha Mohan) Sr.P.A.

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com