SECTION IV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3249 OF 2014

Union of India & Ors.

.. Appellants

-VERSUS-

Ex. Hav Gurnam Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that Civil Judge(Sr. Division), Amritsar and High Court has reported that Respondent No. 1 namely Ex. Hav Gurnam Singh and Respondent No. 2 namely Ex. Nk. Babu Singh have expired. Counsel for the Appellants was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 08.09.2015 to take steps to bring on record the LRs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but counsel has not done the needful till date.

Hence, the default of the Counsel for the appellants is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this report.

Dated this the 7th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate Central Agency, SCI., New Delhi.
- 2. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate Central Agency, SCI., New Delhi.
- 3. Mr. Avijit Bhattarcharjee, Advocate Chamber No. 420, SCI, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suantak/c-2