www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION IV

## SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal

No(s).

3281-3286/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

HAV GIAN SINGH & ORS. (With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 3287/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32287/2014(With Office Report)

Date: 08/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv. Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv. Ms. Upma Shirvastava, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2015.10.08 15:25:50 SCT

Reason:

Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the appellants for filing the spare copies of the petition for issuance the of Item No.35

to the Respondent 33 in C.A. No. 3281/2014 and Respondent No. 6 in C.A. No. 3286/2014.

MG

C.A. No. 3287/2014

Appellant shall clarify whether respondent No. 3 is alive or died. In case, if the respondent No.3 is died, the learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

SLP(C) No. 32287/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 27.7.2015 of this Court.

List again on 6.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar