

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3318 OF 2014

State of Punjab & Anr.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Punjab State Coop. Agricultural & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that High Court vide letter dated 18.09.2015 reported that Notice sent to Respondent No.2 has been received back with remark 'Not residing at the given address'. Counsel for the appellant has not furnished fresh, complete and correct address of Respondent No.2 till date despite letter dated 08.10.2015.

Hence, the default of the Counsel for the Appellant is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 20th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate
208, C.K. Daphtary Block, SCI, ND.
2. Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate.
Chamber No. 319, New Lawyers Chamebr, SCI, ND
3. Dinesh Pandey, Advocate
B-30, Lovely Apartments, Mayur Vihar, Phase-I, Delhi-91

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rm/c4/roni/2014