

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s) . 3256/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 31/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as a last chance to file application for substituted service upon respondent No.24 and 92.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER