## .ecourtsindia.com

## SECTION IVB

Listed on 18.4.2016

Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 27 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 32287 OF 2014

Kishori Lal ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The office report for direction was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 19.2.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

The Registry to issue notice."

It is submitted that Mr. B.V Balramdas, Advocate has on 18.2.2016 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of all the four respondent. But no Counter Affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj