## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3249/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 14/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is granted four weeks' time to cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.1 and 4.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
COURT MASTER