

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3256 & 3287 OF 2014

Union of India & Ors. Etc. Etc.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Satpal Singh Etc. Etc.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 04.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"....Civil Appeal No. 3256/2014

**Ld. Counsel for the Appellant shall
within a period of four weeks file the proof
of paper publication in respect of the
respondent nos. 24 & 94.**

Civil Appeal No. 3287/2014

File not received.

**List the matters again on
16.11.2016...."**

Civil Appeal No. 3256/2014

Pursuant to the Court's order quoted above, Counsel for the Appellant has not filed affidavit alongwith proof of publication in respect of unserved respondent nos. 24 & 94 so far.

Civil Appeal No. 3287/2014

It is submitted that Mr. B. V. Balram Das, erstwhile advocate for the appellants has on 05.04.2016 filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 3, application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and application for setting aside abatement. The same is yet to be listed before Chamber Judge.

It is further submitted that Mr. B. V. Balram Das, erstwhile advocate for the appellants has on 23.12.2015 filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1, application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and application for setting aside abatement. However, the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1 are already taken on record vide this Court's order dated 12.02.2014. Mr. M.K. Maroria, Counsel for the Appellants has on 16.09.2016 filed a letter for withdrawal of the applications.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 09th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. **Mr. M.K. Maroria (Advocate)** Central Agency Section, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110 001
2. **Mr. Avijit Bhattarcharjee (Advocate)** Chamber no. 420, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110 001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Shilpi/C-3