SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 02.01.2017

R.COURT NO.: 2 ITEM NO. : 14

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5995 OF 2014

Union of India & Ors.

... Appellants

VERSUS

Pradeep Krishna Asthana

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was lastly listed before the Registrar Court on 04.10.2016, when the following order was passed:

"The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter has been represented through Mr.S.R. Setia, Advocate and he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate
Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR