

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3165/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH DHADIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3315/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3249/2014 (IV)

Date : 11-03-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Khushboo K., Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN C.A. No. 3249/2014

As per the office report Lrs. of Respondent Nos.1 & 4 have been duly served. Applications for setting aside abatement, condonation of delay as well as the application for substitution are allowed.

IN C.A. No. 3315/2014

As per the office report Lrs. of Respondent Nos.2 & 5 have been duly served. Applications for setting aside abatement, condonation of delay as well as the application for substitution are allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)