IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3316 OF 2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EX-NK SANTOKH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 11.

In case, the defects are not cured within the stipulated time, the appeal shall stand abated as against the deceased Respondent No. 11 without further reference to the court.

 		J.
 (S.	RAVINDRA	BHAT)

NEW DELHI; APRIL 12, 2021. ITEM NO.16 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3165/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH DHADIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(list only ca no. 3316/2014)

WITH

C.A. No. 3316/2014 (IV)

Date: 12-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 11.

In case, the defects are not cured within the stipulated time, the appeal shall stand abated as against the deceased Respondent No. 11 without further reference to the court.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) (R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS COURT MASTER (NSH)
(Signed order is placed on the file)